# 540,00 12352

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Shu-Pin Hsieh	09/26/2008
Chien-Wei Lin	10/07/2008
Chang-Wei Lin	10/07/2008
Andy Meng	10/07/2008
Yu-Chung Hsu	10/07/2008
Mei-Hui Huang	10/07/2008
Chia-Chen Huang	10/07/2008
Chieh-Ming Hsiung	10/07/2008
Liang-Wei Liu	10/07/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name: Micro Base Technology Corporation		
	Street Address: No. 6-5, Lane 551, Sec.1, Wan Shou Rd., Kwai Shan	
	City: Taoyuan Hsien	
	State/Country:	TAIWAN

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12352502

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (949)743-8949

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-260-4797

Email: INFOCA@WPAT.COM

Correspondent Name: WPAT, PC INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ATTORNEYS

Address Line 1: 2030 MAIN STREET, SUITE 1300 Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 19808-020

**PATENT** 

500752068 REEL: 022094 FRAME: 0071

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Anthony King

Total Attachments: 2
source=MBT-08001-US Assignment#page1.tif

source=MBT-08001-US\_Assignment#page1.tif source=MBT-08001-US\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022094 FRAME: 0072

### US ONLY

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I(we), HSIEH, SHU-PIN; LIN, CHIEN-HUA; LIN, CHANG-WEI; MENG, ANDY; HSU, YU-CHUNG; HUANG, MEI-HUI; HUANG, CHIA-CHEN; HSIUNG, CHIEH-MING; LIU, LIANG-WEI whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, have invented certain new and useful invention entitled

TELA PATICIONAL MATERIALM				
NEBULIZATION	APPARATUS WITH A	PACKAGING AND	FIXING STR	UCTURE
(hereinafter referred t	o as the INVENTION) for whi	ch an application for U	Inited States Lett	ters Patent /Utility Patent
	ate herewith unless at least o			
United States  executed on:  filed on:  established b	Design Patent was Scrial No.: y PCT International Patent A	pplication No.:	filed:	designating the
whose post office	TRO BASE TECHNOLOG e address is NO.6-5, LANS R.O.C.) hereinafter referred same in the United States an	551, SEC. 1, WAN to as ASSIGNEE, is de	sirous of acquiri	WAI SHAN, TAOYUAN ng the entire right, title and
ASSIGNOR, by these and to said INVENTS  Patent granted on an	ORE, for good and valuable presents do sell, assign and ON and application through y division, continuation, contame may be granted, including	transfer unto said ASS out the United States tinuation-in-part and r	SIGNEE, the entir of America, inc eissue of said ap	e right, time, and interest in cluding any and all Letters plication for the full term or
ASSIGNOR furt or entered into which	her covenants that no assign n would conflict with this As	ments, sale, agreemen signment;	it or encumbranc	e has been or will be made
filing, prosecution a said INVENTION, inc said INVENTION, all ASSIGNEE'S expense concerning the INVE testimony on behal maintenance, litigat instrument. ASSIGNETATION ASSIGNATION ASSIGNA	R hereby agrees to execute and maintenance of said appointed additional document without further consideration, to identify and communicative to that are within ASSIGNEE that lawfull ion and defense of any particular their legal representatives.	lication or any other parties that may be required on. ASSIGNOR also at the to ASSIGNEE at	satent application is to affirm the riagrees, without selected to property and to professional and to professional extend to Asserted	ghts of ASSIGNEE in and to further consideration and at documents and information ovide further assurances and respect of the prosecution, ed within the terms of this SIGNOR'S heirs, executors,
and all Letters Pater the same, for ASSIG successors, to the f	OR hereby authorizes and rent referred to above to ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof; still end of the term for which een held by ASSIGNOR had the	NEE, as the ASSIGNEE and for the use and be h such Letters Patent	of the entire rigition of ASSIGNE may be granted.	nt, title and interest in and to E'S legal representatives and , as fully and entirely as the
First Assignor Nam	<u> </u>	Address		
HSIEH, SHU-PIN		4F., No.20 District, Tai	, Lane 68, Sec. pei City 115, Taiw	3, Academia Rd., Nangang van (R.O.C.)
Signature of Assign	or	Date of Sig September	nature 26, 2008	
1 / Work	Any ma			And the second s

Address

1

2F., No.6, Alley 17, Lane 70, Sec. 2, Academia Rd., Nangang District, Taipei City 115, Taiwan (R.O.C.)

**REEL: 022094 FRAME: 0073** 

Second Assignor Name LIN, CHIEN-HUA

Signature of Assignor	Date of Signature
Lin, Chian-Hun	October 7, 2008
V Lossi, Committee in the committee in t	
Third Assignor Name	Address
LIN, CHANG-WEI	16F2, No.102, Bo-ai 2nd Rd., Zuoying District, Kaohsiung City 813, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
Signature of Assignor	Date of Signature October 7, 2008
/ Lin, Change Wei	October 7, 2008
Fourth Assignor Name	Address
MENG, ANDY	10F2, No.97, Lane 11, Guangfu N. Rd., Songshan District, Taipei City 105, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
Signature of Assignor	Date of Signature
V REMA AND T	October 7, 2008
Fifth Assignor Name HSU, YU-CHUNG	Address
1,00,10	3F., No.6-2, Lane 2, Cingtian St., Da-an District, Taipei City 106, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
Signature of Assignor	Date of Signature October 7, 2008
, Hsu, Yu-Chung	October 7, 2008
Sixth Assignor Name	Address
HUANG, MEI-IIUI	No.4, Alley 19, Lane 2, Sec. 4, Gongsyue Rd., Annan District, Tainan City 709, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
Signature of Assignor	Date of Signature October 7, 2008
L. Grang, Mei-hui	
Seventh Assignor Name	Address
HUANG, CHIA-CHEN	No.28-4, Lane 150, Nanjheng 2nd Rd., Fongshan City, Kaohsiung County 830, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
Signature of Assignor	Date of Signature
- Huana, Olsa-Chen	October 7, 2008
Eighth Assignor Name HSIUNG, CHIEH-MING	Address
HSIONG, CHIEH-MING	No.20, Lane 956, Jhongshan Rd., Taoyuan City, Taoyuan County 330, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
Signature of Assignor	Date of Signature
V Ksinny, Chieh-Ming	October 7, 2008
Ninth Assignor Name	Address
LIU, LIANG-WEI	No.16-1, Alley 21, Lane 70, Sec. 6, Jhongsiao E. Rd., Nangang District, Taipei City 115, Taiwan (R.O.C.)

**RECORDED: 01/12/2009** 

PATENT REEL: 022094 FRAME: 0074